### 506903703 10/04/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6950527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW SMALLWOOD	09/29/2021
JAMIE BURROW	09/24/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYCLESPORT NORTH LIMITED
Street Address:	363 LEACH PLACE
Internal Address:	WALTON SUMMIT CENTRE, BAMBER BRIDGE
City:	PRESTON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PR5 8AS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17449830

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)464-1084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045998911
Email: patents@thlip.com

Correspondent Name: TREGO, HINES, & LADENHEIM, PLLC Address Line 1: 10224 HICKORYWOOD HILL AVE

Address Line 2: STE 202

Address Line 4: HUNTERSVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1531/6US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. HINES
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Hines/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1531-6US-Assig#page1.tif source=1531-6US-Assig#page2.tif

PATENT 506903703 REEL: 057689 FRAME: 0938

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration			
Andrew Smallwood Jamie Burrow		itch, United Kingdom ley, United Kingdom	
hereby sell and assign to:		<u>.</u>	
Cyclesport North Limited, 363 Leac	h Place, W	alton Summit Centre, Bamber B	ridge, Preston, PR5 8AS
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), its the invention and improvements invented Application:			
Serial No. (if known):		Filing Date (if known):	
Title: HANDLEBAR			
And any priority applications listed in the t	following tab	le:	
Country of Filing Typ	e of Filing	<b>Application Number</b>	Filing Date
EP Non-	Provisional	21173702.8	May 12, 2021
(We hereby authorize and request the Assignee date(s) of the application(s) when known.)	or its delegate	ed attorneys or agents to insert above the	application number(s) and filing
And any and all applications for patent and reexaminations and reissues thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duresulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its but at the expense of said Assignee, we we known to us respecting said inventions and all divisional, continuation, reexamination possible to aid said Assignee, its successor invention and its improvements in all coun	all rights of party it is to issuecessors or will community improvemen and reissues, assigns, ar	priority resulting from the filing of some patents, to issue any patent on said assigns and agree that on request and cate to said Assignee or its represents and testify in any legal proceeding, applications, make all rightful oaths	aid above application(s), and inventions and improvements without further consideration, tatives or nominees any facts sign all lawful papers, execute and generally do everything
Signed this 29th day of Secrember	<u>C</u> , 2021.	Signed this day of	, 2021.
Andrew Smallwood		Jamie Burrow	

**PATENT REEL: 057689 FRAME: 0939** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

of Redditch, United Kingdom of Chorley, United Kingdom

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we:

Andrew Smallwood Jamie Burrow

**RECORDED: 10/04/2021** 

hereby sell and assign to:			
Cyclesport North Limited,	, 363 Leach Place, Walto	n Summit Centre, Bam	ber Bridge, Preston, PR5 8AS
			e rights, titles and interests in and to the following United States Paten
Serial No. (if known):		Filing Date (if known):	
Title: HANDLEBAR			
And any priority applications lis	sted in the following table:		
<b>Country of Filing</b>	Type of Filing	Application Number	er Filing Date
EP	Non-Provisional	21173702.8	May 12, 2021
(We hereby authorize and request filing date(s) of the application(s) v		attorneys or agents to inser	t above the application number(s) and
continuations, reexaminations application(s), and authorize a inventions and improvements reand without further consideration representatives or nominees any proceeding, sign all lawful papers.	and reissues thereof, and a and request any official whe esulting therefrom to said A ion, but at the expense of y facts known to us respecti ers, execute all divisional, of everything possible to aid a	all rights of priority result ose duty it is to issue passignee, or its successors as aid Assignee, we will come said inventions and impontinuation, reexaminations aid Assignee, its successors are successors as a successor of the successors are successors.	countries, including all divisions ting from the filing of said above atents, to issue any patent on said or assigns and agree that on requesommunicate to said Assignee or its provements and testify in any legan and reissue applications, make all ors, assigns, and nominees to obtain antries.
Signed this day of	, 2021.	Signed this 24th2021.	day ofSeptember
		Bu	us
Andrew Smallwood		Jamie Burrow	

PATENT REEL: 057689 FRAME: 0940